## **PROCLAMATION**

## HONORING SHARON HAMMOND ON HER RETIREMENT FROM THE PROPERTY APPRAISER'S OFFICE OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY

WHEREAS, Sharon Hammond will retire from the Property Appraiser's Office of Indian River County effective, March 17, 2017; and,

WHEREAS, she has been employed with the Property Appraiser's Office of Indian River County since April 15, 1985, and has continued in the capacity of Real Estate Appraiser until her retirement; and previously, starting in May, 1982, with Indian River County Clerk of the Circuit Court in their Recording Department; and,

WHEREAS, she has served this County and the Public with distinction and selflessness. During her years of service, she was dedicated to her work and was greatly appreciated by Property Appraiser, David C. Nolte, and her co-workers alike.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, that the Board applauds her efforts on behalf of the Property Appraiser's Office, and the Board wishes to express their appreciation for the dedicated service she has given to Indian River County for the last thirty-five years; and

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAMIED that the Board of County Commissioners and staff extend heartfelt wishes for success in her future endeavors!

Adopted this 14th day of March, 2017.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

oseph E. Flescher, Chairman

Peter D. O'Bryan, Vice Chairman

Susan Adams

Tim Zore

Bob Solari